

Shirley Anderson Hernando County Supervisor of Elections

Contact:Shirley AndersonAddress:16264 Spring Hill Dr.
Brooksville, FL 34604Phone:352-754-4125Email:Shirley.Anderson@hernandovotes.gov

August 10, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Hernando County Voter's Guide Mailing

The 2024 Presidential Election cycle is quickly approaching. The Supervisor of Elections office will be mailing an updated Hernando County Voters Guide to assist voters in the registration process as well as educate them on voting procedures in Hernando County.

"Every residential mailbox in Hernando County will be receiving an updated voter's guide beginning the week of August 14, 2023," stated Shirley Anderson, Hernando County Supervisor of Elections. "The Voters Guide will educate a citizen on everything they need to know in order to participate in the upcoming 2024 election cycle."

Included in the mailing is a voter registration application. Voters are encouraged to complete and return if they need to register to vote, update their signature or address, or change party affiliation. Also included is a Vote-by-Mail application. Following the 2022 election cycle all Vote-by-Mail requests expired. Voters can always register to vote or request a Vote-by-Mail ballot online at <u>www.HernandoVotes.gov</u>.

Make sure to read the upcoming Voter's Guide coming soon in your mailbox! Call 352-754-4125 for more information.

###